
SC26-02079 Page 1 of 4

26-02079

SAUK COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTMEN
1300 LANGE COURT
BARABOO, WI 53913

(608) 356-4895

6TL0D7W18F WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE
CRASH REPORT

Secondary
Crash

Amended
Crash Type
DT4000 (STANDARD CRASH)Reportable

TagsSchool Bus Related

NOActive School Zone
Government

Property

Reporting
Threshold

Trailer or TowedWork ZoneLane ClosureHit and RunOn Emergency

Total Killed

00

Total Injured

00

Total Units

01

Time Notified

04:30 PM

Date Notified

02/28/2026

Time Arrived

05:47 PM

Date Arrived

02/28/2026

Crash Time

04:30 PM

Crash Date

02/28/2026

Investigating Officer/Deputy

DEPUTY K. MUELLER

Agency Crash Number

26-02079

Primary Crash Document #Document Number Override

6
T

L
0

D
7

W
1

8
F

Additional Information
PHOTOS

Photos By
KMUELLER

Reconstruction ByDiagram

Description

I, a sworn law enforcement officer, agree that I have not added any CJIS data in this report.

UNIT 1 WAS DRIVING ON PAGEL DR DURING EXTREME SNOW CONDITIONS. UNIT 1 LOST CONTROL DRIVING IN TO THE WOODED AREA CAUSING SIGNIFICANT 
DAMAGE. THE DRIVER HAD LIKELY BEEN DRIVING NOTICEABLY ABOVE SAFE SPEEDS DUE TO ROAD CONDITIONS THAT EXISTED AT THE TIME.

Crash Time 04:30 PM

Crash Date 02/28/2026Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash
Form DT4000 1 of 4

This report does not include any CJIS data.
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6TL0D7W18F WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE
CRASH REPORT

Structure Type

NO STRUCTURE

Y Coordinate

4806123
X Coordinate

259536.265625

Longitude

-89.967940629

Latitude

43.369463554

ON PAGEL DR
439 FT S
OF  CTHPF EB
IN THE TOWN OF HONEY CREEK
IN SAUK COUNTY

Location

Special StudyAccess Control

NO CONTROL

Tribal Land

Crash Classification - Jurisdiction

NO SPECIAL JURISDICTION

Crash Classification - Location

PUBLIC PROPERTY

Relation To Trafficway

TRAFFICWAY - ON ROAD

Animal Type

Weather Condition(s)

SNOW

Environment Factor(s)

WEATHER CONDITIONS

Roadway Factor(s)

NONE

Road Surface Condition(s)

SNOW

Light Condition

DAYLIGHT

Manner of Collision

00 - NO COLLISION W/VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT

First Harmful Event Location

ROADSIDE

First Harmful Event

TREE

Crash Scene

Intersection Type

NOT AN INTERSECTION

Junction Location

NON-JUNCTION

Within Interchange Area

NO

Truck Bus or HazMat

NO

Road Grade

DOWNHILL

Road Curvature

CURVE RIGHT

Surface Type

BLACKTOP (BITUMINOUS)

Traffic Control Inoperative/Missing

NO

Traffic Control

NO CONTROL

Traffic Way

TWO-WAY, NOT DIVIDED

Emergency Motor Vehicle Use

NOT APPLICABLE
Special Function

NO SPECIAL FUNCTION
Most Harmful Event: Collision With

TREE

Total Lanes

2

Speed Limit

55
Pre CrashTire

Mark

Direction Of Travel

WESTBOUND

Insurance?

YES

Total HazMat Types

0

Total Trailers

0

Total # Citations Issued

0

Train/Bus # RecordedTotal Occs

1

Operating As EndorsementsVehicle Type

(SPORT) UTILITY VEHICLE0
1

Unit Type

AUTOMOBILE

Vehicle Operating As Classification

D CLASS

Unit Status

IN TRANSIT

Unit Summary

U
N

IT

Extent Of Damage

DISABLING DAMAGE

Vehicle Damage

01 - RIGHT FRONT CORNER, 08 - LEFT SIDE REAR,
09 - LEFT SIDE MIDDLE, 10 - LEFT SIDE FRONT, 11 -
LEFT FRONT CORNER, 12 - FRONT, 14 -
UNDERCARRIAGE

Initial Contact Point

11 - LEFT FRONT CORNER

Bus UseBody Style

UT - SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE

Color

RED - RED

Model

DURANGO

Year

2018

Make

DODG

Vehicle Identification Number

1C4RDJAG1JC1983600
10
1

Country of Issuance

UNITED STATES

St

WI

Plate Type

AUT

License Plate Number

APV5012

      Vehicle

U
N

IT

V
E

H
IC

L
E

Crash Time 04:30 PM

Crash Date 02/28/2026Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash
Form DT4000 2 of 4

This report does not include any CJIS data.
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Drug & Alcohol

Individual Condition

APPEARED NORMAL

Drug Type

0
0

1

0
1

Drug Test ResultsDrug Test TypeDrug Test Given
TEST NOT GIVEN

Alcohol Test ResultsAlcohol Test TypeAlcohol Test Given

TEST NOT GIVEN

Suspected Drug Use

NO
Suspected Alcohol Use

NO

To/From SchoolAction Other

Action

Prior Action

LocationStriking Unit #
Non Motorist

U
N

IT

IN
D

IV
ID

U
A

L

Crash Time 04:30 PM

Crash Date 02/28/2026Wisconsin Motor Vehicle Crash
Form DT4000 4 of 4

This report does not include any CJIS data.


